Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/31/2018 910 109 192
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/31/2018 278 52 20
B-8 W/side of Belmont Pier 1/31/2018 1333 13 99
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/31/2018 1221 <10 64
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/31/2018 2489 26 31
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/31/2018 759 13 53
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/31/2018 5794 81 31
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/31/2018 1391 53 42
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/31/2018 6867 53 99

B-5 5th Place-Beach 2/1/2018 160 39 87

Ratio

0.11978
0.035971
0.007502

0.00819
0.004018
0.000413
0.003348
0.038102
0.001456

0.24375

Comments

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/30/2018 602 222 111
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/30/2018 278 52 <10
B-8 W/side of Belmont Pier 1/30/2018 388 <10 <10
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/30/2018 341 <10 <10
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/30/2018 2310 <10 10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/30/2018 6131 <10 53
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/30/2018 504 26 64
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/30/2018 650 40 31

B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/30/2018 1071 13 75

Ratio
0.368771
0.035971
0.025773
0.029326
0.004329
0.000413
0.001075
0.061538
0.009337

Comments

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/29/2018 816 98 137
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/29/2018 467 68 99
B-8 W/side of Belmont Pier 1/29/2018 683 <10 164
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/29/2018 591 203 111
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/29/2018 226 <10 <10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/29/2018 3873 3873 53
B-14 Alamitos - Bay Shore Float ~ 1/29/2018 63 <10 <10
B-22 Mothers' Beach 1/29/2018 262 127 288
B-24 Colorado Lagoon-West 1/29/2018 909 13 <10
B-25 Colorado Lagoon-East 1/29/2018 1086 <10 31
B-31 56th Place-On Bayside 1/29/2018 52 13 20
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/29/2018 1014 13 1298
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/29/2018 10462 192 31
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/29/2018 1396 205 124

B-67 2nd St Bridge & Bayshore 1/29/2018 75 26 <10

Ratio
0.120098
0.14561
0.014641
0.343486
0.044248
1
0.15873
0.484733
0.014301
0.009208
0.25
0.012821
0.018352
0.146848
0.346667

Comments
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site

B-5
B-7
B-8
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-56
B-60
B-64

B-11

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W(/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach

72nd Place-Beach

Date
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018
1/24/2018

1/25/2018

Total
563
341
457
175
281

>24196
2014
293
213

5475

Fecal

112
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10

96

26
<10

13

Entero

87
10
42
20
<10
99
42
53
10

<10

Ratio
0.198934
0.029326
0.021882
0.057143
0.035587
0.000413
0.003968
0.088737
0.046948

0.002374

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/23/2018 195 40 87
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/23/2018 336 40 10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/23/2018 784 68 53
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/23/2018 798 13 <10
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/23/2018 703 98 10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/23/2018 5794 13 31
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/23/2018 2481 68 53
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/23/2018 723 13 10

B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/23/2018 663 13 42

Ratio
0.205128
0.119048
0.086735
0.016291
0.139403
0.002244

0.00281
0.017981
0.019608

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/22/2018 414 98 20
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/22/2018 985 26 <10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/22/2018 1076 13 20
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/22/2018 697 13 20
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/22/2018 805 13 <10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/22/2018 3448 13 42
B-14 Alamitos - Bay Shore Float 1/22/2018 233 13 10
B-22 Mothers' Beach 1/22/2018 364 <10 <10
B-24 Colorado Lagoon-West 1/22/2018 2909 <10 <10
B-25 Colorado Lagoon-East 1/22/2018 959 53 <10
B-31 56th Place-On Bayside 1/22/2018 275 13 <10
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/22/2018 3654 205 64
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/22/2018 388 <10 <10
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/22/2018 1529 26 <10

B-67 2nd St Bridge & Bayshore 1/22/2018 327 26 42

Ratio
0.236715
0.010152
0.012082
0.018651
0.016149

0.00377
0.055794
0.027473
0.003438
0.055266
0.047273
0.056103
0.025773
0.017005
0.079511

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site

B-5
B-7
B-8
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-22
B-25
B-56
B-60
B-64

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W(/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
Mothers' Beach
Colorado Lagoon-East
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach

Date
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018
1/18/2018

Total
2187
6131

24196
2143
4352

24196
1100
7270

>24196

4352
3255

Fecal

142
39
96
39
13

277
26
68
96
53
26

Entero

10
42
87
10
53
75
<10
42
99
42
10

Ratio
0.064929
0.006361
0.003968
0.018199
0.002987
0.011448
0.023636
0.009354
0.003968
0.012178
0.007988

Comments
OPEN
OPEN

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN

ADVISORY
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site

B-5
B-7
B-8
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-22
B-25
B-56
B-60
B-64

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W(/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
Mothers' Beach
Colorado Lagoon-East
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach

Date
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/17/2018

Total
8664
>24196
19863
5172
10462
8664
3076
7270
>24196
7270
>24196

Fecal

82
420
176

53

96

82
142

68
<10

66
829

Entero

192
697
53
64
64
87
271
42
453
64
591

Ratio
0.009464
0.017358
0.008861
0.010247
0.009176
0.009464
0.046164
0.009354
0.000413
0.009078
0.034262

Comments
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
ADVISORY

OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site

B-5

B-7

B-8

B-9

B-10
B-11
B-14
B-22
B-24
B-25
B-31
B-56
B-60
B-64
B-67

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
Alamitos - Bay Shore Float
Mothers' Beach
Colorado Lagoon-West
Colorado Lagoon-East
56th Place-On Bayside
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach
2nd St Bridge & Bayshore

Date
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018
1/16/2018

Total
19863
19863
14136
15531

6488
15531
932
2987
8664
10462
860
>24196
12997
17329
1274

Fecal

209
40
68

176
40

235
26

112
53
53
26

655
82

277
68

Entero

288
111
87
42
75
150
53
288
<10
31
20
1298

124
10

Ratio
0.010522
0.002014

0.00481
0.011332
0.006165
0.015131
0.027897
0.037496
0.006117
0.005066
0.030233

#VALUE!
0.006309
0.015985
0.053375

Comments
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
ADVISORY

OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
OPEN
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
ADVISORY
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site
B-5
B-7
B-8
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-56
B-60
B-64

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W(/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach

RAIN ADVISORY ISSUED ON 1-9-18

Date
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018
1/10/2018

Total
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196

Fecal
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196
>24196

Entero
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005
>2005

Ratio

PR R R R R R R R

Comments
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1
Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site
B-5
B-7
B-8
B-9
B-10
B-11
B-56
B-60
B-64

Location
5th Place-Beach
Coronado Ave-Beach
W(/side of Belmont Pier
Prospect Ave-Beach
55th Place-Beach
72nd Place-Beach
10th Place-Beach
Molino Ave-Beach
Granada Ave-Beach

RAIN ADVISORY ISSUED ON 1-9-18

Date
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018
1/9/2018

Total
>24196
>24196
>24196

2613
1664
63
>24196
>24196
2613

Fecal
18377
1461
772
53
53
26
>24196
11970
82

Entero
>2005
>2005
>2005

99

75

20
>2005
>2005
192

Ratio
0.759506
0.060382
0.031906
0.020283
31.39623
0.412698

1

0.49471

0.031382

Comments
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY
RAIN ADVISORY



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/8/2018 404 13 53
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/8/2018 110 40 10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/8/2018 185 140 42
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/8/2018 144 96 20
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/8/2018 73 <10 <10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/8/2018 216 40 10
B-14 Alamitos - Bay Shore Float 1/8/2018 20 <10 10
B-22 Mothers' Beach 1/8/2018 86 13 64
B-24 Colorado Lagoon-West 1/8/2018 14136 <10 <10
B-25 Colorado Lagoon-East 1/8/2018 6131 187 53
B-31 56th Place-On Bayside 1/8/2018 86 53 324
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/8/2018 86 68 20
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/8/2018 51 26 10
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/8/2018 185 95 <10

B-67 2nd St Bridge & Bayshore 1/8/2018 75 68 <10

Ratio
0.032178
0.363636
0.756757
0.666667
0.136986
0.185185

0.5
0.151163
0.000707
0.030501
0.616279
0.790698
0.509804
0.513514
0.906667

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/4/2018 295 53 20
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/4/2018 51 13 <10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/4/2018 98 13 <10
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/4/2018 10 10 10
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/4/2018 41 <10 <10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/4/2018 20 <10 75
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/4/2018 132 68 53
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/4/2018 20 13 10
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/4/2018 10 <10 10

Ratio
0.179661
0.254902
0.132653

1
0.243902
0.5
0.515152
0.65

1

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/3/2018 171 111 42
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/3/2018 74 68 <10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/3/2018 10 <10 <10
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/3/2018 <10 <10 10
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/3/2018 <10 <10 <10
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/3/2018 20 20 <10
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/3/2018 31 31 <10
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/3/2018 74 53 20

B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/3/2018 20 20 <10

Ratio
0.649123
0.918919

e =T = SN

0.716216
1

Comments
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



Total Coliform 10,000 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Total Coliform 1,000-9,999 Most Probable Number per 100 mL and Fecal/Total >=0.1

Fecal Coliform: 400 Most Probable Number per 100mL
Enterococcus: 104 Most Probable Number per 100mL

Site Location Date Total Fecal Entero
B-5 5th Place-Beach 1/2/2018 121 39 10
B-7 Coronado Ave-Beach 1/2/2018 <10 <10 <10
B-8 W(/side of Belmont Pier 1/2/2018 52 13 <10
B-9 Prospect Ave-Beach 1/2/2018 20 <10 10
B-10 55th Place-Beach 1/2/2018 63 39 20
B-11 72nd Place-Beach 1/2/2018 63 63 75
B-14 Alamitos-Bay Shore Float 1/2/2018 10 <10 <10
B-22 Mothers' Beach 1/2/2018 52 26 10
B-24 Colorado Lagoon-West 1/2/2018 771 13 10
B-25 Colorado Lagoon-East 1/2/2018 457 <10 42
B-31 56th Place-On Bayside 1/2/2018 30 13 <10
B-56 10th Place-Beach 1/2/2018 10 10 20
B-60 Molino Ave-Beach 1/2/2018 41 <10 <10
B-64 Granada Ave-Beach 1/2/2018 85 13 31

B-67 2nd St Bridge & Bayshore 1/2/2018 10 <10 <10

Ratio
1
1
0.25
0.5
0.619048
1
1
0.5
0.016861
0.021882
0.433333
1
0.243902
0.152941
1

Comments

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN



